GD findoutnow

If there were a referendum on Scottish independence with the question, “Should Scotland be an independent country?”, how would you
vote?

Raw sample size: 5,313 Filtered sample size: 842
GB Sample Spec Yes No Idon't know
TOTALS 409 - 48.6% 381-45.2% 52-6.2%
Gender Results
Male 202 47.1% 215 50.1% 12 2.8%
Female 207 50.1% 166 40.2% 40 9.7%
AgeRange Results
18-24 54 69.2% 20 25.6% 4 5.1%
25-34 88 69.3% 30 23.6% 9 71%
35-44 64 54.2% 42 35.6% 12 10.2%
45-54 67 49.3% 54 39.7% 15 1n.0%
55-64 68 43.9% 78 50.3% ] 5.8%
65+ 68 29.8% 157 68.9% 3 1.3%
SocialGrade Results
ABCI 196 43.6% 222 49.3% 32 71%
C2DE 213 54.3% 159 40.6% 20 5.1%
Region Results
Central Scotland 52 50.5% 4 39.8% 10 9.7%
Glasgow 85 68.5% 36 29.0% 3 2.4%
Highlands and Islands 34 50.7% 29 43.3% 4 6.0%
Lothian n 48.0% 64 43.2% 13 8.8%
Mid Scotland and Fife 45 44.6% 49 48.5% 7 6.9%
North East Scotland 15 18.5% 60 74.1% 6 7.4%

Find Out Now interviewed 5,313 GB adults from 2024-01-11 to 2024-01-24, and produced a sample of 842 respondents which is representative of Scotland by: Gender, Age, Social Class, Region, Brexit Vote, 2019 General Election, and 2014 Scottish independence referendum.



GB Sample Spec

South Scotland

West Scotland
VoteBrexit

Leave

Remain

None

Vote2019
Conservative-party
Labour-party
Liberal-democrats
Scottish-national-party
Other-or-no-vote
2014 Scottish independence referendum
Yes-to-independence
No-to-independence

No-vote

43

64

42

269

98

30

274

95

279

46

84

39.8%

58.2%

20.5%

57.1%

59.0%

1.3%

25.6%

12.7%

9N1.3%

46.8%

86.9%

12.1%

59.6%

No

60

42

157

174

50

155

77

49

82

26

313

42

55.6%

38.2%

Results

76.6%

36.9%

30.1%

Results

97.5%

65.8%

77.8%

6.0%

40.4%

Results

8.1%

82.4%

29.8%

Idon’t know

28

26

21

Find Out Now interviewed 5,313 GB adults from 2024-01-11 to 2024-01-24, and produced a sample of 842 respondents which is representative of Scotland by: Gender, Age, Social Class, Region, Brexit Vote, 2019 General Election, and 2014 Scottish independence referendum.

4.6%

3.6%

2.9%

5.9%

10.8%

1.3%

8.5%

9.5%

2.7%

12.8%

5.0%

5.5%

10.6%



