If there were a referendum on Scottish independence with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

Raw sample size: 5,313

## Filtered sample size: 842

GB Sample Spec	Yes		No		I don't know			
TOTALS	409 - 48.6%		381 - 45.2%		52 - 6.2%			
Gender	Results							
Male	202 47.1%		215	50.1%	12	2.8%		
Female	207 <b>50.1%</b>		166	40.2%	40	9.7%		
AgeRange	Results							
18-24	54 <b>69.2%</b>		20	25.6%	4	5.1%		
25-34	88 <b>69.3%</b>		30	23.6%	9	7.1%		
35-44	64 <b>54.2%</b>		42	35.6%	12	10.2%		
45-54	67 <b>49.3%</b>		54	39.7%	15	11.0%		
55-64	68 <b>43.9%</b>		78	50.3%	9	5.8%		
65+	68 <b>29.8%</b>		157	68.9%	3	1.3%		
SocialGrade	Results							
ABC1	196 <b>43.6%</b>		222	49.3%	32	7.1%		
C2DE	213 <b>54.3%</b>		159	40.6%	20	5.1%		
Region	Results							
Central Scotland	52 <b>50.5%</b>		41	39.8%	10	9.7%		
Glasgow	85 <b>68.5%</b>		36	29.0%	3	2.4%		
Highlands and Islands	34 <b>50.7%</b>		29	43.3%	4	6.0%		
Lothian	71 48.0%		64	43.2%	13	8.8%		
Mid Scotland and Fife	45 <b>44.6</b> %		49	48.5%	7	6.9%		
North East Scotland	15 <b>18.5</b> %		60	74.1%	6	7.4%		

GB Sample Spec	Yes	Yes No		I don't know					
South Scotland	43	39.8%	60	55.6%	5	4.6%			
West Scotland	64	58.2%	42	38.2%	4	3.6%			
VoteBrexit	Results								
Leave	42	20.5%	157	76.6%	6	2.9%			
Remain	269	57.1%	174	36.9%	28	5.9%			
None	98	59.0%	50	30.1%	18	10.8%			
Vote2019	Results								
Conservative-party	2	1.3%	155	97.5%	2	1.3%			
Labour-party	30	25.6%	77	65.8%	10	8.5%			
Liberal-democrats	8	12.7%	49	77.8%	6	9.5%			
Scottish-national-party	274	91.3%	18	6.0%	8	2.7%			
Other-or-no-vote	95	46.8%	82	40.4%	26	12.8%			
2014 Scottish independence referendum	Results								
Yes-to-independence	279	86.9%	26	8.1%	16	5.0%			
No-to-independence	46	12.1%	313	82.4%	21	5.5%			
No-vote	84	59.6%	42	29.8%	15	10.6%			